

Moved by Gestrin

Seconded by Vander Woude

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 301

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 3 of the printed bill, in line 22, delete "Some hydration and gas
3 or fluid sepa-"; and delete lines 23 and 24.

4 On page 4, in line 34, delete "so they can be sold to an end purchaser".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 10

5
6 On page 13, in line 43, delete "All affected"; delete lines 44 and 45; and
7 in line 46, delete "unit."

8 On page 14, in line 18, delete "All affected owners and royalty owners
9 immediately adjacent to the"; delete line 19; and in line 20, delete "posed
10 drilling unit."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 11

11
12 On page 14, in line 30, following "size" delete "and" and insert: ",
13 and"; and in line 31, following "shape" insert: "and location".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 15

14
15 On page 23, in line 14, delete "All oil meters shall be calibrated"; and
16 in line 15, delete "by a third party every six (6) months."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 17

17
18 On page 24, in line 12, following "hydrocarbons" insert: ", including
19 volume and price paid"; and in line 17, following "completing" insert: "or
20 recompleting".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 19

21
22 On page 25, delete lines 29 and 30, and insert: "Code;"; and in line 32,
23 delete "confidential".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 21

24
25 On page 27, in line 2, delete "or upon"; and in line 3, delete "the peti-
26 tion of any interested person".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 23

27
28 On page 32, in line 31, delete "quarterly" and insert: "quarterly
29 monthly".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 24

30
31 On page 33, delete lines 32 through 35; in line 44, delete "an operator
32 may remit"; delete lines 45 and 46; and in line 47, delete "period is less
33 than ten dollars (\$10.00),".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 25

1
2 On page 34, in line 33, following "deductions;" insert: "and"; delete
3 lines 34 and 35; and in line 36, delete "(l)" and insert: "(k)".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

4
5 On page 1, in line 27, following "INTEGRATION" insert: "AND TO PROVIDE
6 AN EXCEPTION"; and in line 31, following "ATION" delete "AND TO PROVIDE AN
7 EXCEPTION".